

Brothers Making a Difference Newsletter

April, 2024 _ Volume 2



Quarterly Greeting

Welcome to our April newsletter for Quarter 2! We hope this newsletter finds you well and filled with positive energy! At Brothers Making a Difference, we're excited to share the latest updates and initiatives that highlight the impact we've collectively made in fostering positive change in our community. Happy 2024 to you and yours!

JERMAINE'S CORNER

"Be the hardest worker in the room!" – Jermaine J. Jones



Jermaine is working on a podcast, to follow his latest book, "Why Jermaine?" Stay tuned for more updates on the project!

To purchase, "Why Jermaine?" visit https://www.amazon.com/Why-Jermaine-J-Jones/dp/0578740877





Scan to access our website!
Or click/tap here!

Community Outreach

Mr. Jones continues to mentor and visit schools all year round to follow his vision of touching one life at a time. To contact Jermaine about a visit, email brothersmakingadifference@gmail.com with your information.

Organizational Updates

Thomas Jefferson Middle School, located in Teaneck, NJ has partnered with Brother's Making a Difference and Microsoft Garage NYC, in efforts to develop an underwater rover that will monitor contaminants and pollutants in the water system located in Northern NJ.

On April 19th, a team of 53 sixth and seventh grade students, with the assistance of technicians and engineers at Microsoft Garage, will participate in the development phases of the rover.

Through the charitable contributions of Brothers Making a Difference, these students will have the opportunity to take the knowledge acquired in the classroom and apply it in real time to real world, relevant situations.

Did You Know?



Brothers Making a Difference is an all-volunteer-based 501c3 non-profit organization. No salaries, only people like yourself looking to help us make a difference, one life at a time!

The climb is vigorous, but with people like you and others onboard, we try to keep fighting the good fight for 12 years and counting!

Get Involved

Brothers Making a Difference wouldn't be possible without their volunteers! To get involved with Brothers Making a Difference, contact brothersmakingadifference@gmail.com.